# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4096044

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COEN WIJDICKS	05/11/2015
STEPHEN SANTANGELO	05/11/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SMITH & NEPHEW, INC.
Street Address:	1450 BROOKS ROAD
City:	MEMPHIS
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38116

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2015029465

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (901)721-2563

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents.dept.us@smith-nephew.com

SMITH & NEPHEW, INC. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 150 MINTUEMAN ROAD

Address Line 4: ANDOVER, MASSACHUSETTS 01810

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PT-4430-WO-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAUREEN CAPOZZI
SIGNATURE:	/Maureen Capozzi/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2016

## **Total Attachments: 10**

source=PT-4430-WO-PCT Santangelo Wijdicks Assignment#page1.tif source=PT-4430-WO-PCT\_Santangelo\_Wijdicks\_Assignment#page2.tif source=PT-4430-WO-PCT\_Santangelo\_Wijdicks\_Assignment#page3.tif source=PT-4430-WO-PCT\_Santangelo\_Wijdicks\_Assignment#page4.tif source=PT-4430-WO-PCT\_Santangelo\_Wijdicks\_Assignment#page5.tif source=PT-4430-WO-PCT\_Santangelo\_Wijdicks\_Assignment#page6.tif

source=PT-4430-WO-PCT\_Santangelo\_Wijdicks\_Assignment#page7.tif source=PT-4430-WO-PCT\_Santangelo\_Wijdicks\_Assignment#page8.tif source=PT-4430-WO-PCT\_Santangelo\_Wijdicks\_Assignment#page9.tif source=PT-4430-WO-PCT\_Santangelo\_Wijdicks\_Assignment#page10.tif

Atty Docket No. PT-4430-WO-PCT

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, I/we, Robert LaPrade, of 8871 Lake Riley Drive, Chanhassen, Minnesota 55317, United States of America; Coen Wijdicks, of Mandlstrasse 1, 80802 Munich, Germany, Stephen Santangelo, of 38 Draper Woods Road, Sturbridge, Massachusetts 01518, United States of America; hereby assign to SMITH & NEPHEW, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1450 Brooks Road, Memphis, TN 38116, United States of America, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for International Patent signed by me/us, entitled "METHODS AND DEVICES FOR ATTACHING AND REATTACHING SOFT TISSUE TO BONE," filed May 6, 2015, and assigned PCT Application Number PCT/US2015/029465, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 5

DATE:	
***************************************	Robert LaPrade
STATE OF	PER ANA PROPERTY AND CONTRACT OF THE STATE O
	) SS
COUNTY OF	)
On	, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State
of	there personally appeared Robert LaPrade, personally known to me (or
proved to me on the	basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to
	ho acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and
	ature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she
acted, executed this	
acteu, executeu tiils	Assignment,
11777D TOGO 1	1 1 00 1 1 1
WITNESS my hand	and official seal.
	Notary Public

Assignment Page 2 of 5

DATE: May 11, 2015	Coen Wijdicks
Witnessed by: DATE: May 11, 2015	Witness signature  Manuela Mönch  Print Name
	Street Address  80636 Munich, Germany City, State, Postal Code
Witnessed by: DATE: May M, 2015	Witness signature  Inamarie Späth  Print Name  Viktoriash. 20  Street Address  80803 Munich, Germany  City, State, Postal Code

Notary Public

Assignment Page 4 of 5

Atty Docket No. PT-4430-WO-PCT

Accepted by:

SMITH & NEPHEW, INC.

By: George K. Stacey
Title: Assistant Secretary

Assignment Page 5 of 5

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, I/we, Robert LaPrade, of 8871 Lake Riley Drive, Chanhassen, Minnesota 55317, United States of America; Coen Wijdicks, of Mandlstrasse 1, 80802 Munich, Germany; Stephen Santangelo, of 38 Draper Woods Road, Sturbridge, Massachusetts 01518, United States of America; hereby assign to SMITH & NEPHEW, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1450 Brooks Road, Memphis, TN 38116, United States of America, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for International Patent signed by me/us, entitled "METHODS AND DEVICES FOR ATTACHING AND REATTACHING SOFT TISSUE TO BONE," filed May 6, 2015, and assigned PCT Application Number PCT/US2015/029465, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 5

DATE:	
	Robert LaPrade
STATE OF	)
	) SS
COUNTY OF	
On	, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State
	, there personally appeared Robert LaPrade, personally known to me (or
	basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to
	o acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and
	ture on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she
acted, executed this	Assignment.
THE HOLD I	1 00 1 1
WITNESS my hand	and official seal.
	Notary Public
	riotary rubite

DATE:		
	Coen Wijdicks	
Witnessed by:		
DATE:		
	Witness signature	
	Print Name	
	Street Address	
	Street Address	
	City, State, Postal Code	
W25. 11		
Witnessed by:		
DATE:	Witness signature	
	w tutess signature	
	Print Name	
	Street Address	
	City, State, Postal Code	

Assignment Page 3 of 5

	Atty Docket No. PT-4430-WO-PCT
DATE: S-11-15	XXXXX
	Stephen Santangelo

STATE OF MASS ) SS

COUNTY OF Briotol

On \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, there personally appeared Stephen Santangelo, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SUSAN E. SARACENO
Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
My Commission Expires
July 7, 2017

Accepted by:

SMITH & NEPHEW, INC.

By: George K. Stacey

Title: Assistant Secretary

Assignment Page 5 of 5